WAIVER, RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS

READ THIS FORM CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE POOL OR OTHER AMENITIES AT INLET COVE

)

)

The undersigned (or, if under 18, undersigned's guardian) acknowledges that the Inlet Cove pool is maintained by the Inlet Cove Club Homeowner's Association, Inc. (the "Association") and that the Association has taken measures to minimize the spread of COVID-19 and that by entering the Inlet Cove pool area, the undersigned agrees to comply with all safety measures, rules and regulations promulgated by the Association for the use of the Inlet Cove pool.

The undersigned (or, if under 18, undersigned's guardian) acknowledges and accepts that by entering into the Inlet Cove pool, the undersigned is voluntarily accepting the risks associated with the use of the Inlet Cove pool and agrees to assume the risk of any and all illness, injury or death resulting from the undersigned's use of the Inlet Cove pool and voluntarily waive any and all rights, claims, or actions arising out of the undersigned's use of the Inlet Cove pool.

By entering into the Inlet Cove pool, the undersigned, his heirs and assigns, acknowledges and agrees to the following:

- 1. To waive any and all claims the undersigned may have against the Association, it's managers, directors, members, agents, staff, volunteers, successors and assigns, arising out of the undersigned's use of the Inlet Cove pool ; and
- 2. To fully release the Association, its managers, directors, members, agents, staff, volunteers, successors and assigns, from any and all claims resulting from illness, injuries, including death, physical impairment or loss, sustained by undersigned and arising out of the undersigned's use of the Inlet Cove pool; and
- 3. To indemnify and hold harmless and defend the Association, its managers, directors, members, agents, staff, volunteers, successors or assigns, from any and all claims resulting from illness, injuries, including but not limited to death, physical impairment or losses, sustained by participant and arising out of, connected to or in any way associated with the undersigned's use of the Inlet Cove pool.

I hereby acknowledge that by affixing my signature below, I have read and fully understand this form and hereby agree to be bound by the terms and conditions contained herein.

Name of Participant or Participant's Guardian - Please Print

Signature of Participant or Participant's Guardian

Cottage Number

Date